Public Notice School District of West Salem

SERVE WITH PASSION TO IGNITE CREATIVITY, INNOVATION, AND EXCELLENCE

Board Members and the Superintendent will be attending the West Salem Middle School 8th Grade Promotion on Thursday, May 31, 2018, at the Heider Center. The school board will not conduct any governmental business before, during or following the ceremony.

Notice of this meeting was given to the Coulee Courier, La Crosse Tribune, WLSU Radio 98 FM, WXOW TV-19, WKBT-TV, WKTY, WIZM, and is to be publicly posted at the Union State Bank, First Community Credit Union, St. Joe's Country Market, River Bank-Barre Mills, West Salem Post Office, Village of West Salem, at each school, on the district web site, and at the district office on **May 24, 2018**.